
 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

NOMINATIONS 
 

Match: KAZ-TUN PL 23-24  No: 81  Date: 10.7. Time: 14:00 Venue:    Dubina 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: CACADOR / NICOLAU (POR) 
Reserve: ELMOAMLY / EL  SAYED (EGY) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Felix RÄTZ (SUI) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Stella VARTANYAN (RUS) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Monique ALSEMGEEST (NED) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
 

Match: CHN-JAP PL 21-22  No: 82  Date: 10.7. Time: 16:00 Venue:    Dubina 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: ELMOAMLY / EL  SAYED (EGY) 

Reserve: CACADOR / NICOLAU (POR) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Felix RÄTZ (SUI) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Stella VARTANYAN (RUS) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Tom LUKIC (CRO) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
Match: ANG-ARG PL 19-20  No: 83  Date: 10.7. Time: 18:00 Venue:    Dubina 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: AL  MUTAW’A / AL  SUWAILEM (KUW) 
Reserve: MOUSAVIAN / KOLAHDOUZAN (IRI) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Naser ABU-MARZOUQ (KUW) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Stella VARTANYAN (RUS) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Monique ALSEMGEEST (NED) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Yellow 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
 
 



 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

Match: NED-URU PL 17-18  No: 84  Date: 10.7. Time: 20:00 Venue:    Dubina 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: MOUSAVIAN / KOLAHDOUZAN (IRI) 

Reserve: AL  MUTAW’A / AL  SUWAILEM (KUW) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Naser ABU-MARZOUQ (KUW) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Felix RÄTZ (SUI) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Tom LUKIC (CRO) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

NOMINATIONS 
 

Match: KOR-FRA QF 1  No: 69  Date: 10.7. Time: 12:00 Venue:    Sareza 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: ELIASSON / GUDJONSSON (ISL) 
Reserve: LESZCZYNSKI / PIECHOTA (POL) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Manfred PRAUSE (GER) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Saleh ASHOUR (UAE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Paivi MITRUNEN (FIN) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
 

Match: HUN-POL QF 2  No: 70  Date: 10.7. Time: 14:45 Venue:    Sareza 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: OPAVA / VALEK (CZE) 

Reserve: ELIASSON / GUDJONSSON (ISL) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Manfred PRAUSE (GER) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Christian KASCHÜTZ (AUT) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Paivi MITRUNEN (FIN) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
Match: NOR-SRB QF 3  No: 71  Date: 10.7. Time: 17:30 Venue:    Sareza 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: STEFAN / STARK (ROU) 
Reserve: LESZCZYNSKI / PIECHOTA (POL) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Alaa ELSAYED (EGY) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Saleh ASHOUR (UAE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Christian KASCHÜTZ (AUT) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Yellow 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
 
 



 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

Match: SWE-RUS QF 4  No: 72  Date: 10.7. Time: 20:15 Venue:    Sareza 
Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: LAH / SOK (SLO) 

Reserve: LESZCZYNSKI / PIECHOTA (POL) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Alaa ELSAYED (EGY) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Christian KASCHÜTZ (AUT) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Paivi MITRUNEN (FIN) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of referee shirts: Black 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

NOMINATIONS 
 

 
 
 

Match: DEN-ROU PR1  No: 85  Date: 10.7. Time: 14:00 Venue:    Vodova new 
hall 

Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: HORVATH / MARTON (HUN) 
Reserve: GRILLO / LENCI (ARG) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Marco TOSI BRANDI (ITA) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Ivan DOLEJS (CZE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Marek GORALCZYK (POL) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 

Match: CZE-BRA PR2  No: 86  Date: 10.7. Time: 16:00 Venue:    Vodova new 
hall 

Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: LYTHJE / CHRISTIANSEN (DEN)  

Reserve: GRILLO / LENCI (ARG) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Bjarne MUNK JENSEN (DEN) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Predrag PAVICEVIC (MNE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Jutta EHRMANN-WOLF (GER) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 

Match: AUT-CGO PR3  No: 87  Date: 10.7. Time: 18:00 Venue:    Vodova new 
hall 

Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: LI / WANG (CNH) 

Reserve: MOSORINSKI / PANDZIC (SRB) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Marco TOSI BRANDI (ITA) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Ivan DOLEJS (CZE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Marek GORALCZYK (POL) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 



 
XVIII Women’s Junior World Championship 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

Match: ESP-CRO PR4  No: 88  Date: 10.7. Time: 20:00 Venue:    Vodova new 
hall 

Referees – Arbitres - Schiedsrichter: GONZALEZ / PRIETO (URU) 

Reserve: MOSORINSKI / PANDZIC (SRB) 

Representative – Représentant – Repräsentant : Joël DELPLANQUE (FRA) 

Official – Officiel - Offizieller: Bjarne MUNK JENSEN (DEN) 

Timekeeper – Chronométreur - Zeitnehmer: Predrag PAVICEVIC (MNE) 

Scorekeeper– Secrétaire - Sekretär: Jutta EHRMANN-WOLF (GER) 
Doping controller - Contrôleur antidopage  
Dopingkontrolleur: Dr. Francois GNAMIAN (CIV) 

Colours of IHF-nominees shirts: Light blue 


